

14-C-00020; Bayshore Boulevard Bikelane Enhancements, Phasell: From south of Howard Avenue to Rome Avenue
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., July 01, 2014

Item No.	Description	Unit	Approx.		Florida Safety Contractors, Inc		Bun Construction Company, Inc		Ajax Paving Industries of Florida, LLC		David Nelson Construction Co		
			y		Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	
	FDOT PHASE II CONSTRUCTION												
101-1	MOBILIZATION	LS	1		\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	
102-1	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC	LS	1		\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	
104-10-3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	2711		\$1.50	\$4,066.50	\$1.50	\$4,066.50	\$2.00	\$5,422.00	\$0.75	\$2,033.25	
104-18	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	19		\$100.00	\$1,900.00	\$150.00	\$2,850.00	\$120.00	\$2,280.00	\$100.00	\$1,900.00	
110-1-1	CLEARING & GRUBBING	LS	1		\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$55,000.00	\$55,000.00	
120-1	EXCAVATION	CY	258		\$25.00	\$6,450.00	\$20.00	\$5,160.00	\$60.00	\$15,480.00	\$10.00	\$2,580.00	
120-6	EMBANKMENT	CY	655		\$29.00	\$18,995.00	\$20.00	\$13,100.00	\$40.00	\$26,200.00	\$10.00	\$6,550.00	
160-4	STABILIZATION TYPE B	SY	622		\$22.00	\$13,684.00	\$20.00	\$12,440.00	\$30.00	\$18,660.00	\$15.00	\$9,330.00	
285-709	BASE OPTION (BASE GROUP 09)	SY	622		\$39.00	\$24,258.00	\$75.00	\$46,650.00	\$60.00	\$37,320.00	\$30.00	\$18,660.00	
327-70-5	MILLING EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT (2" AVG. DEPTH)	SY	5830		\$2.90	\$16,907.00	\$5.00	\$29,150.00	\$5.00	\$29,150.00	\$5.00	\$29,150.00	
334-1-13	SUPERPAVE ASPHALTIC CONCRETE (TRAFFIC C)	TN	102.6		\$212.00	\$21,751.20	\$250.00	\$25,650.00	\$300.00	\$30,780.00	\$155.00	\$15,903.00	
337-7-73	ASPHALTIC CONCRETE FRIC. COURSE (TRAFFIC C) (F.C.-9.5) (PG 76-22) (ARB)	TN	34.2		\$346.00	\$11,833.20	\$250.00	\$8,550.00	\$300.00	\$10,260.00	\$160.00	\$5,472.00	
430-174-101	PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATL, ROUND, 0-24"	LF	8		\$255.00	\$2,040.00	\$200.00	\$1,600.00	\$600.00	\$4,800.00	\$250.00	\$2,000.00	
520-2-4	CONCRETE CURB (TYPE D)	LF	110		\$18.00	\$1,980.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$35.00	\$3,850.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00	
522-1	CONCRETE SIDEWALK (4" THICK)	SY	220		\$40.00	\$8,800.00	\$45.00	\$9,900.00	\$38.00	\$8,360.00	\$35.00	\$7,700.00	
527-1	DETECTABLE WARNING ON EXISTING WALK SURFACE	EA	10		\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$475.00	\$4,750.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00	
570-1-2	PERFORMANCE TURF SOD	SY	602		\$5.00	\$3,010.00	\$5.00	\$3,010.00	\$3.00	\$1,806.00	\$4.00	\$2,408.00	
700-1-11	SINGLE POST SIGN (F&I) (LESS THAN 12 SF)	AS	2		\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	\$410.00	\$820.00	\$270.00	\$540.00	
700-1-50	SINGLE POST SIGN (RELOCATE)	AS	1		\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$180.00	\$180.00	\$105.00	\$105.00	
700-1-60	SINGLE POST SIGN (REMOVAL)	AS	2		\$90.00	\$180.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$5.00	\$10.00	\$12.00	\$24.00	
706-3	RETRO-REFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKINGS	EA	98		\$4.00	\$392.00	\$6.00	\$588.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	\$5.00	\$490.00	
711-11-111	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 6"	NM	0.378		\$4,000.00	\$1,512.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$400.00	\$151.20	\$7,500.00	\$2,835.00	
711-11-122	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 8"	LF	276		\$1.30	\$358.80	\$3.00	\$828.00	\$1.00	\$276.00	\$2.00	\$552.00	
711-11-123	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 12"	LF	246		\$2.00	\$492.00	\$4.00	\$984.00	\$3.00	\$738.00	\$3.00	\$738.00	
711-11-124	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 18"	LF	84		\$3.00	\$252.00	\$6.00	\$504.00	\$4.00	\$336.00	\$5.00	\$420.00	
711-11-125	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, SOLID, 24"	LF	448		\$4.00	\$1,792.00	\$8.00	\$3,584.00	\$6.00	\$2,688.00	\$6.50	\$2,912.00	
711-11-131	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, SKIP, 6"	GM	0.302		\$1,300.00	\$392.60	\$2,500.00	\$755.00	\$1,000.00	\$302.00	\$2,000.00	\$604.00	
711-11-160	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, MESSAGES	EA	9		\$350.00	\$3,150.00	\$250.00	\$2,250.00	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$200.00	\$1,800.00	
711-11-170	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, WHITE, ARROWS	EA	14		\$70.00	\$980.00	\$120.00	\$1,680.00	\$75.00	\$1,050.00	\$100.00	\$1,400.00	
711-11-211	THERMO PAVEMENT MARK, STD, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	NM	0.288		\$3,600.00	\$1,036.80	\$10,000.00	\$2,880.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,152.00	\$7,400.00	\$2,131.20	
SP-02	RESET GRANITE CURBING	LF	3436		\$29.50	\$101,362.00	\$25.00	\$85,900.00	\$16.00	\$54,976.00	\$45.00	\$154,620.00	
SP-03A	CURB INLET (CITY OF TAMPA TYPE 1) Regular	EA	1		\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	
SP-03A	CURB INLET (CITY OF TAMPA TYPE 1) J BOTTOM 6' ROUND	EA	1		\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,600.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	
SP-2.14	VIDEO TAPE PROJECT	LS	1		\$500.00	\$500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	
SP-10.02.1	TREE REMOVAL (6" TO 12" DIAMETER)	EA	2		\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	
	SIGNALIZATION												
102-14	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	MH	64		\$69.44	\$4,444.16	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	\$60.00	\$3,840.00	
630-2-11	CONDUIT-SIGNALS (F&I) (OPEN TRENCH)	LF	260		\$7.25	\$1,885.00	\$25.00	\$6,500.00	\$7.00	\$1,820.00	\$10.00	\$2,600.00	
630-2-12	CONDUIT-SIGNALS (F&I) (UNDERGROUND)	LF	260		\$24.15	\$6,279.00	\$45.00	\$11,700.00	\$27.00	\$7,020.00	\$27.00	\$7,020.00	
632-7-1	CABLE (SIGNAL) (F&I)	PI	1		\$2,252.53	\$2,252.53	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
633-4-1	INTERCONNECT CABLE (1-25) (F&I) (UG)	LF	250		\$15.31	\$3,827.50	\$10.00	\$2,500.00	\$3.25	\$812.50	\$4.50	\$1,125.00	
635-2-11	PULL & JUNCTION BOXES (F&I) (PULL BOX)	EA	16		\$596.34	\$9,541.44	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	\$700.00	\$11,200.00	\$550.00	\$8,800.00	
639-1-122	ELECT. PWR SVC (F&I) (UG) (PURCH. BY CONTRACTOR BY PWR COMP)	AS	1		\$1,707.45	\$1,707.45	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,400.00	\$1,400.00	
639-2-1	ELECTRICAL SERVICE WIRE (F&I)	LF	240		\$1.31	\$314.40	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$4.00	\$960.00	\$1.10	\$264.00	
641-2-12	PRESTRESSED CONCRETE POLE (F&I) (TYPE II SERVICE POLE)	EA	1		\$819.95	\$819.95	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$760.00	\$760.00	\$825.00	\$825.00	
649-31-210	MAST ARM ASSEMBLY (F&I) (WIND SPEED 130) (ARM LENGTH 36'-36")	EA	1		\$21,257.13	\$21,257.13	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$22,000.00	\$22,000.00	
650-1-311	TRAFFIC SIGNAL (F&I) (3-SECTION) (ONE-WAY) (SPECIAL)	AS	4		\$774.75	\$3,099.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$900.00	\$3,600.00	
660-3-11	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE (F&I) (CABINET EOT)	EA	2		\$2,745.85	\$5,491.70	\$4,160.00	\$8,320.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	
660-3-12	VEHICLE DETECTION SYSTEM - MICROWAVE (F&I) (ABOVE GRND EOT)	EA	2		\$5,595.77	\$11,191.54	\$9,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$6,700.00	\$13,400.00	
670-5-110	TRAFFIC CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY (F&I) (NEMA) (NO PREEMPT)	AS	1		\$23,203.52	\$23,203.52	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	
682-1-11	ITS CCTV CAMERA (F&I), DOME ENCLOSURE, PRESSURIZED	EA	1		\$7,569.44	\$7,569.44	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	
685-106	SYSTEM AUXILIARIES (F&I) (UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SOURCE)	EA	1		\$8,238.69	\$8,238.69	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	
690-10	TRAFFIC SIGNAL HEAD ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	4		\$46.59	\$186.36	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$400.00	
690-32-2	POLE REMOVAL-SHALLOW	LF	1		\$1,803.03	\$1,803.03	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	
690-50	CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	1		\$372.73	\$372.73	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
690-60	DETECTOR VEHICLE ASSEMBLY, REMOVE	EA	3		\$46.59	\$139.77	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$165.00	\$75.00	\$225.00	
690-90	CONDUIT AND CABLING, REMOVE	PI	1		\$745.45	\$745.45	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$460.00	\$460.00	
690-100	SIGNAL EQUIPMENT, MISCELLANEOUS REMOVE	PI	1		\$1,118.18	\$1,118.18	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
700-5-22	INTERNALLY ILLUMINATED SIGN (F&I, OVERHEAD MOUNT) (12-18 SF)	EA	2		\$2,209.29	\$4,418.58	\$2,820.00	\$5,640.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	
						TOTAL	\$505,881.65	TOTAL	\$576,959.50	TOTAL	\$588,519.70	TOTAL	\$641,066.45
<p>Notice of Intent to Award: Once a subsequently indicated other bid, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.</p>													
										Bids Received By: Jim Greiner			
										Jim Greiner, P.E.			
										City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department			
										306 E. Jackson Street - 4N			
										Tampa, FL 33602			